Resolution authorizing the Board of Public Works to approve a Temporary Construction Easement from the Kwik Trip, Inc. for the Reconstruction of Rublee Street from Oak Street to Kramer Street.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Rublee Street from Oak Street to Kramer Street needs to be reconstructed and a Temporary Construction Easement is required to perform this work;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby approves authorizing the Board of Public Works to approve a Temporary Construction Easement from Kwik Trip, Inc. for reconstructing Rublee Street.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that Director of Engineering & Public Works and Board of Public Works are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on May 13, 2021.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

Mr. M Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin